PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES BOEGLI	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOEGLI-GRAVURES SA
Street Address:	RUE DE LA GARE 24-26
City:	CH-2074 MARIN-EPAGNIER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: PSHIEK@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K ST., NW Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068754-0379

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PI-HUA SHIEK FOR GEORGE C. BECK

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025545 FRAME: 0032

A S S I G N M E N T FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

27772US-20

WHEREAS:

Charles, BOEGLI Swiss citizen Rue de la Gare 24-26 CH- 2074 Marin-Epagnier Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR SATINIZING AND EMBOSSING PACKAGING FOILS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

BOEGLI-GRAVURES SA

(a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland)

Rue de la Gare 24-26 CH- 2074 Marin-Epagnier

Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Signed at CH 6402 Merlischachen, this day 1st of. Juli 2009 by

Charles BOEGLI